NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO: 2569
DATE OF QUESTION: 31 AUGUST 2018
DATE OF SUBMISSION: 14 SEPTEMBER 2018
Adv T E Mulaudzi (EFF) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:
1) (a) What is the total number of (i) deputy directors-general and (ii) chief directors that are employed in (aa) an acting and (bb) a permanent capacity in his department and (b) what is the total number of women in each case;
2) (a) what is the total number of (i) chief executive officers and (ii) directors of each entity reporting to him and (b) what is the total number of women in each case?
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REPLY:

1. The table below provides details of the appointments Senior Management Service (SMS) Members of the Department of Justice and Constitutional Development (DoJ&CD).
	Name
	(a) Total number of (i) and (ii)
	(b) Total number of Women in each

	
	Deputy Directors- General
	Chief Directors
	Deputy Directors-General
	Chief Directors

	
	Acting
	Permanent
	Acting
	Permanent
	
	

	DoJ&CD
	4
	4
	2
	30
	5
	15



2. Tables 1 and 2 table below provide details of the appointments of SMS Members of the entities reporting to me:
TABLE 1: SMS Members in the NPA are appointed in terms of two (2) dispensations, i.e. The Public Service Act  
                  and NPA Act, as tabulated below:
	Name
	(a) Total number of (i) and (ii)
	(b) Total number of Women in each

	
	Directors of Public Prosecutions and Special Directors of Public Prosecutions 
(NPA Act)
	Chief Directors
(Public Service Act)
	Directors of Public Prosecutions and Special Directors of Public Prosecutions 
(NPA Act)
	Chief Directors
(Public Service Act)

	
	Acting
	Permanent
	Acting
	Permanent
	
	

	NPA
	5
	8
	3
	4
	4
	3



TABLE 2: Legal Aid South Africa and Special Investigating Unit
	Name
	(a) Total number of (i) and (ii)
	(b) Total number of Women in each

	
	Chief Executive Officers
	Executive Directors
	Chief Executive Officers
	Executive Directors

	Legal Aid South Africa
	1
	15
	1
	5

	Special Investigating Unit
	1
	7
	0
	2



Office of the Chief Justice 
(1) The responses to question 1 are presented in the table below: 

	(1) (i) Total Number of Deputy Directors- General 
	(aa) Number of Deputy Directors General in acting capacity 
	(bb) Number of Deputy Directors- General in permanent capacity 
	(c) Number of women in each case 

	1. Contract 
	0
	0
	(1) (a) DDG- 01
(aa) DDG Acting= 00
(bb)DDG Permanent= 00

	(1) (ii) Total Number of Chief Directors 
	(aa) Number of Chief Directors in acting capacity 
	(bb) Number of Chief Directors in permanent capacity 
	(c) Number of women in each case 

	4 Permanent and 1 Contract 
	2
	4
	(aa) Chief Directors Acting= 00
(bb) Chief Directors Permanent 



(2) The Office of hte Chief Justice does not have any entities reporting to it, therefore, the question is not applicable in this regard. 

Department of Correctional Services: 

The information below is as at 05 September 2018:

The structure of the Department has a total of 14 approved Deputy Directors-General (DDGs) / Chief Deputy Commissioners (CDCs)

(1)(a)(i)(aa)	Currently there are four (04) acting Deputy Directors-General (DDGs);

(1)(a)(i)(bb)	The total number of permanent DDGs is ten (10).

(1)(b)	The total number of women in acting capacity is three (3), and the total number of permanent women is three (3). 

(a)(ii)(aa)	The total number of acting Chief Directors is five (5).

(a)(ii)(bb)	The total number of permanent Chief Directors is twenty six (26).

(1)(b)	The total number of females acting is zero (0), and the total number of permanent females is ten (10)

2(a)(i)	One (1)Chief Executive Officer is employed under Judicial Inspectorate for Correctional Services (JICS).

2(a)(ii)	Not applicable.

2(a)(ii)	None.
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